

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**MAIN CASE NO :** C.R.P.No.1945 of 2023**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	17.08.2023	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This petition is filed to grant temporary injunction, restraining the respondents, their men and followers not to alienate the suit schedule properties in O.S.No.254 of 2011 on the file of the Court of Family-cum-VIII Additional District Judge, Prakasam at Ongole. Issue notice to the respondents No.1 to 16. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondents No.1 to 16 through RPAD and file proof thereof. Post on 01.09.2023. Till then, the respondents No.1 to 16 are directed to maintain status-quo as on today. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.1945 of 2023</u> Issue notice to the respondents No.1 to 16. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondents No.1 to 16 through RPAD and file proof thereof. Learned counsel for the petitioner is further permitted to take out personal service of notice to the counsel appearing respondents No.1 to 16 before the trial Court through RPAD and file proof thereof. Post on 01.09.2023. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> SAB	

--	--	--	--